
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer; Herndon; Ortega; Gilmore

Committee Staff: Jonathan Griffin

Wednesday, September 18, 2019, 1:30 PM

City and County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a purchase order with World Wide Technology, 

LLC for $528,417.93 for software/hardware for the vBlock 

system to support information technology at Denver 

International Airport (PO-00071792).

19-0953

Approves a contract with Mead and Hunt, Inc. for 

$900,000 and for three years to provide on-call 

environmental planning services to Denver International 

Airport (201844905).

19-0965

Approves a use and lease agreement with Air General, 

Inc. for rates and charges and for one year to lease 

22,483.24 square feet of building space and 71,227.989 

square feet of ground space in the Joint Use Cargo 

Building to provide cargo handling services to several of 

Denver International Airport’s signatory airlines 

(201950687).

19-0966

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15494
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15506
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15507

